CHAMPION
2nd Place
3rd Place

High Collegiate

1998 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

WOLF CREEK OLYMPIC SHOOTING COMPLEX

High AA
2nd AA
3rd AA
High A
High B
2nd B
3rd B
High C
2nd C
3rd C
High D
POS COMPLAST FIRST
1 336 DUBIS GLENN
2 437 UPTAGRAFFT ERIC
3 348 GOFF STEVE
4 428 TAMAS THOMAS
5 302 ANTI MIKE
6 416 SCRIVNER MARCOS
7 365 JOHNSON KEN
8 343 FOTH ROBERT
9 308 BASSHAM TROY
361 HOPPER LANCE
11 440 WELLS SHAWN
12 364 JOHNSON DAVID
13 338 EMMONS MATTHEW
367 JORDAN DAN
15 347 GATHMAN TREVOR
393 PARKER JASON
17 323 CEGELSKI MATT
18 379 MANGES TIM
19 339 FITZ-RANDOLPIKURT
20 375 LEONE ANTHONY
21 420 SHUB MAXIM
22 441 WHEELDON  BRADLEY
23 352 HARDY GARY
24 408 ROBINSON WES
423 SMITH GARETT
26 391 ORTH ROBIN
27 395 PEMPEL DANIEL
28 438 WARD COLE
29 332 DOERSCHLER JEFFREY
30 511 FUHRMAN BRIAN THOMAS
444 WILLIS CORY
32 390 NASH JAMES
33 436 TYNER DAVID
34 392 OTERO DOMINGO
35 456 ABELL TARN
36 357 HELLMAN MATTHEW
37 350 GOULD MARK
385 MONENE MARC
39 317 CARANASOS THOMAS
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MEN'S FREE RIFLE 3x40
June 26-27

GLENN DUBIS
ERIC UPTAGRAFFT
STEVE GOFF

MARCOS SCRIVNER

MIKE ANTI
MARCOS SCRIVNER
THOMAS TAMAS

MARC MONENE

COLE WARD
JAMES NASH
DOMINGO OTERO

DAVID TYNER

MATTHEW RAWLINGS

TROY MOORE
AARON SCOTT

CL
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
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A
A

PRN STND

397
396
395
397
396
395
395
396
396
396
394
395
395
395
390
391
396
393
393
394
393
387
393
387
387
396
385
392
393
393
393
389
384
383
390
388
388
391
384

384
375
382
371
383
381
379
374
380
370
378
379
365
378
372
375
373
364
358
366
367
382
367
370
372
357
378
359
361
355
372
356
369
371
360
349
337
343
356

KNL
394
383
392
386
389
387
385
385
375
384
386
384
386
382
382
384
386
382
383
380
382
374
382
374
374
381
363
379
386
384
357
375
368
380
373
379
375
373
370

DAY1
1175
1154
1169
1154
1168
1163
1159
1155
1151
1150
1158
1158
1146
1155
1144
1150
1155
1139
1134
1140
1142
1143
1142
1131
1133
1134
1126
1130
1140
1132
1122
1120
1121
1134
1123
1116
1100
1107
1110

PRN
396
396
398
397
398
392
391
395
396
398
392
393
398
388
394
387
396
394
392
393
390
385
395
391
391
391
398
384
388
386
393
394
388
381
385
383
3901
387
383

STND
387
382
382
377
379
386
380
381
380
373
372
374
375
371
378
386
374
369
372
368
366
365
348
371
367
365
369
363
358
362
368
359
360
352
359
360
365
359
357

KNL
389
392
388
392
378
380
390
384
385
391
389
382
384
389
385
378
375
390
389
382
377
381
382
374
376
374
369
383
373
375
372
378
380
380
376
378
374
377
378

DAY2
1172
1170
1168
1166
1155
1158
1161
1160
1161
1162
1153
1149
1157
1148
1157
1151
1145
1153
1153
1143
1133
1131
1126
1136
1134
1130
1136
1130
1119
1123
1133
1131
1128
1113
1120
1121
1130
1123
1118

TOTAL FINAL

2347
2324
2337
2320
2323
2321
2320
2315
2312
2312
2311
2307
2303
2303
2301
2301
2300
2292
2287
2283
2275
2274
2268
2267
2267
2264
2262
2260
2259
2255
2255
2251
2249
2247
2243
2237
2230
2230
2228

100.8
99.1
85.4

100.2
96.0
96.6
95.4
99.0

2447.8
2423.1
2422.4

2321

2323
2321
2320

2230

2260
2251
2247

2249
2214
2190

2142

TOTAL
2447.8
2423.1
2422.4
2420.2
2419.0
2417.6
2415.4
2414.0
2312
2312
2311
2307
2303
2303
2301
2301
2300
2292
2287
2283
2275
2274
2268
2267
2267
2264
2262
2260
2259
2255
2255
2251
2249
2247
2243
2237
2230
2230
2228



POS COMP LAST FIRST CAT CL PRN STND KNL DAYl PRN STND KNL DAY2 TOTAL FINAL TOTAL

388 MORRISON ANDREW J2 A 391 355 367 1113 391 365 359 1115 2228 2228
41 314 BRADSHAW JOHN J2 B 384 363 363 1110 377 364 371 1112 2222 2222
42 402 RAWLINGS MATTHEW J3 C 381 362 365 1108 382 362 362 1106 2214 2214
43 457 BROUGHTON JUSTIN S AA 386 355 373 1114 378 356 364 1098 2212 2212
44 301 ALTON RODNEY A 384 347 373 1104 386 350 370 1106 2210 2210
45 325 CHEN BO Ji B 392 341 360 1093 388 342 380 1110 2203 2203
46 387 MOORE TROY Ji C 371 353 368 1092 381 359 358 1098 2190 2190
47 371 KERR SCOTT J2 B 387 336 354 1077 388 349 371 1108 2185 2185
48 439 WEIL M. ERIC J2 C 383 330 360 1073 385 342 381 1108 2181 2181
49 327 COWAN BRANDON J2 B 382 330 356 1068 390 347 363 1100 2168 2168
50 431 TOLSON WILLIAM J1i C 379 329 364 1072 389 337 369 1095 2167 2167
51 405 RENGGLI PETER J2 C 367 358 368 1093 372 351 348 1071 2164 2164
52 353 HARPER ROSS J2 B 381 330 363 1074 384 336 361 1081 2155 2155
53 372 KOBASA MIESHU Ji C 391 339 349 1079 389 343 343 1075 2154 2154
54 414 SCOTT AARON J1i D 365 343 353 1061 374 358 349 1081 2142 2142
55 445 WILSON BRETT J2 D 381 323 360 1064 378 337 361 1076 2140 2140
56 373 KRUKOSKI ROBERT J2 C 378 332 359 1069 374 330 362 1066 2135 2135
57 310 BELEW ADAM J2 E 367 348 348 1063 384 323 347 1054 2117 2117
58 329 DAVIS JAMES E 378 326 363 1067 381 295 370 1046 2113 2113
59 358 HENSIL ERIC J2 D 375 317 338 1030 377 342 358 1077 2107 2107
60 315 BROWNYER RYAN Ji B 383 324 351 1058 387 309 352 1048 2106 2106
61 354 HARRISON EDWARD J2 C 380 321 363 1064 383 303 350 1036 2100 2100
62 406 ROBBINS WILLIAM J2 D 373 309 344 1026 387 301 353 1041 2067 2067
63 432 TRACEY NATHAN J3 C 351 315 321 987 363 321 324 1008 1995 1995
64 398 POWELL STEVE Jl  AA 391 361 384 1136 DNF 1136 1136
65 321 CASELLI RAYMOND M1 C 377 286 363 1026 DNF 1026 1026

1998 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
WOLF CREEK OLYMPIC SHOOTING COMPLEX

JUNIOR MEN'S FREE RIFLE 3x40

CHAMPION MATTHEW EMMONS 2303
2nd Place DAN JORDAN 2303
3rd Place MAXIM SHUB 2275
High J2 MATTHEW EMMONS 2303
POS COMP LAST FIRST CAT CL PRN STND KNL DAY1 PRN STND KNL DAY2 TOTAL
1 338 EMMONS MATTHEW J2 AA 395 365 386 1146 398 375 384 1157 2303
2 367 JORDAN DAN J1U AA 395 378 382 1155 388 371 389 1148 2303
3 420 SHUB MAXIM J2  AA 393 367 382 1142 390 366 377 1133 2275
4 441 WHEELDON BRADLEY J2 AA 387 382 374 1143 385 365 381 1131 2274
5 438 WARD COLE J2 B 392 359 379 1130 384 363 383 1130 2260
6 444 WILLIS CORY JU AA 393 372 357 1122 393 368 372 1133 2255
7 390 NASH JAMES J2 B 389 356 375 1120 394 359 378 1131 2251
8 436 TYNER DAVID J2 C 384 369 368 1121 388 360 380 1128 2249
9 317 CARANASOS THOMAS JJU A 384 35 370 1110 383 357 378 1118 2228
388 MORRISON ANDREW J2 A 391 355 367 1113 391 365 359 1115 2228
11 314 BRADSHAW JOHN J2 B 384 363 363 1110 377 364 371 1112 2222
12 402 RAWLINGS MATTHEW J3 C 381 362 365 1108 382 362 362 1106 2214
13 325 CHEN BO Ji B 392 341 360 1093 388 342 380 1110 2203
14 387 MOORE TROY Ji C 371 353 368 1092 381 359 358 1098 2190
15 371 KERR SCOTT J2 B 387 336 354 1077 388 349 371 1108 2185
16 439 WEIL M. ERIC J2 C 383 330 360 1073 385 342 381 1108 2181
17 327 COWAN BRANDON J2 B 382 330 356 1068 390 347 363 1100 2168
18 431 TOLSON WILLIAM J1i C 379 329 364 1072 389 337 369 1095 2167
19 405 RENGGLI PETER J2 C 367 358 368 1093 372 351 348 1071 2164
20 353 HARPER ROSS J2 B 381 330 363 1074 384 336 361 1081 2155
21 372 KOBASA MIESHU J1i C 391 339 349 1079 389 343 343 1075 2154
22 414 SCOTT AARON Ji D 365 343 353 1061 374 358 349 1081 2142
23 445 WILSON BRETT J2 D 381 323 360 1064 378 337 361 1076 2140
24 373 KRUKOSKI ROBERT J2 C 378 332 359 1069 374 330 362 1066 2135
25 310 BELEW ADAM J2 E 367 348 348 1063 384 323 347 1054 2117
26 329 DAVIS JAMES E 378 326 363 1067 381 295 370 1046 2113
27 358 HENSIL ERIC J2 D 375 317 338 1030 377 342 358 1077 2107



POS COMP LAST

28 315 BROWNYER
29 354 HARRISON
30 406 ROBBINS

31 432 TRACEY

32 398 POWELL

FIRST CAT CL

RYAN Ji B
EDWARD J2 C
WILLIAM J2 D
NATHAN J3 C
STEVE J1  AA

PRN STND KNL

383
380
373
351
391

324
321
309
315
361

351
363
344
321
384

DAY1
1058
1064
1026

987
1136

PRN
387
383
387
363

1998 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

WOLF CREEK OLYMPIC SHOOTING COMPLEX

CHAMPION
2nd Place
3rd Place

High Collegiate

MEN'S FREE RIFLE PRONE

June 24-25

MATTHEW EMMONS
KEN JOHNSON
GLENN DUBIS

CORY WILLIS

Master M1 BOYD GOLDSBY
High AA STEVE GOFF
2nd AA THOMAS TAMAS
3rd AA ERIC UPTAGRAFFT
High A CORY WILLIS
2nd A MARCUS RAAB
3rd A RANDY SCHWARTZ
High B COLE WARD
2nd B MARC MONENE
3rd B MATTHEW HELLMAN
High C MIESHU KOBASA
2nd C WILLIAM TOLSON
3rd C JOHN BRADSHAW
POS COMP{LAST FIRST CAT CL
1 338 EMMONS MATTHEW J2 AA
2 365 JOHNSON KEN S AA
3 336 DUBIS GLENN S AA
4 348 GOFF STEVE S AA
5 437 UPTAGRAFFT ERIC S AA
6 428 TAMAS THOMAS S AA
7 443 WIGGER LONES M2  AA
8 316 BRUNETTI CORY AA
9 384 MEEK BILL AA
10 420 SHUB MAXIM J2 AA
11 302 ANTI MIKE S AA
349 GOLDSBY BOYD SM1 AA
416 SCRIVNER MARCOS U AA
444 WILLIS CORY Ju A
15 308 BASSHAM TROY S AA
361 HOPPER LANCE S AA
17 332 DOERSCHLER JEFFREY AA
343 FOTH ROBERT AA
19 391 ORTH ROBIN S AA
20 352 HARDY GARY S AA
362 HUNTINGTON SCOTTY S AA
22 323 CEGELSKI MATT AA
23 318 CARNES BRADLEY S AA
367 JORDAN DAN J1U AA
379 MANGES TIM S AA

DAY1DAY2TOTAL FINAL SO

597
597
597
593
591
594
593
595
593
594
591
589
592
591
592
591
591
589
589
590
591
592
592
590
589

597
594
592
595
596
594
593
591
593
591
593
595
592
593
591
592
591
593
593
591
590
588
587
589
590

1194
1191
1189
1188
1187
1188
1186
1186
1186
1185
1184
1184
1184
1184
1183
1183
1182
1182
1182
1181
1181
1180
1179
1179
1179

103.6
102.7
104.2
103.5
104.3
102.6
103.8
103.1

103.1 DNF

10.1

STND
309
303
301
321

1297.6
1293.7
1293.2

1184
1184

1188
1188
1187

1184
1174
1174

1173
1168
1167

1172
1161
1150

TOTAL
1297.6
1293.7
1293.2
12915
1291.3
1290.6
1289.8
1289.1
1289.1
1185
1184
1184
1184
1184
1183
1183
1182
1182
1182
1181
1181
1180
1179
1179
1179

KNL
352
350
353
324

DAY2
1048
1036
1041
1008
DNF

TOTAL FINAL TOTAL
2106
2100
2067
1995
1136



POS COMP LAST FIRST CAT CL PRN STND KNL DAYl PRN STND KNL DAY2 TOTAL FINAL TOTAL

440 WELLS SHAWN AA 590 589 1179 1179
27 347 GATHMAN TREVOR S AA 584 591 1175 1175
28 339 FITZ-RANDOLPIKURT S AA 583 591 1174 1174
375 LEONE ANTHONY S AA 583 591 1174 1174
401 RAAB MARCUS A 586 588 1174 1174
409 RODERO MANUEL AA 589 585 1174 1174
413 SCHWARTZ L. RANDY A 588 586 1174 1174
33 458 CARTER MICHAEL AA 588 585 1173 1173
364 JOHNSON DAVID S AA 588 585 1173 1173
408 ROBINSON WES AA 586 587 1173 1173
438 WARD COLE J2 B 584 589 1173 1173
37 372 KOBASA MIESHU Ji C 587 585 1172 1172
393 PARKER JASON S AA 585 587 1172 1172
39 325 CHEN BO Ji A 583 588 1171 1171
40 385 MONENE MARC B 584 584 1168 1168
41 357 HELLMAN MATTHEW U B 582 585 1167 1167
390 NASH JAMES J2 B 584 583 1167 1167
395 PEMPEL DANIEL S AA 583 584 1167 1167
44 456 ABELL TARN S AA 584 582 1166 1166
398 POWELL STEVE Jl1 AA 588 578 1166 1166
410 RODRIGUEZ GERRY B 586 580 1166 1166
47 327 COWAN BRANDON J2 A 586 578 1164 1164
388 MORRISON ANDREW J2 A 580 584 1164 1164
49 317 CARANASOS THOMAS J1U AA 581 582 1163 1163
441 WHEELDON BRADLEY J2 AA 581 582 1163 1163
51 305 BARAZANI EITAN B 575 587 1162 1162
52 423 SMITH GARETT AA 581 580 1161 1161
431 TOLSON WILLIAM Ji C 575 586 1161 1161
54 407 ROBERTS GORDON S AA 574 582 1156 1156
55 439 WEIL M. ERIC J2 B 577 577 1154 1154
56 447 HINKLE JAMES M2 A 579 574 1153 1153
57 371 KERR SCOTT J2 B 578 573 1151 1151
387 MOORE TROY Ji B 574 577 1151 1151
59 314 BRADSHAW JOHN J2 C 571 579 1150 1150
60 321 CASELLI RAYMOND M1 C 573 576 1149 1149
373 KRUKOSKI ROBERT J2 C 570 579 1149 1149
62 315 BROWNYER RYAN Ji C 571 577 1148 1148
406 ROBBINS WILLIAM J2 C 571 577 1148 1148
64 376 LOPEZ JULIO J2 B 568 578 1146 1146
429 THOMAN SAMUEL M1 A 573 573 1146 1146
66 350 GOULD MARK S AA 564 581 1145 1145
67 354 HARRISON EDWARD J2 C 567 577 1144 1144
402 RAWLINGS MATTHEW J3 C 566 578 1144 1144
69 307 BARAZANI YAGIL J2 D 564 576 1140 1140
392 OTERO DOMINGO C 572 568 1140 1140
427 SUTTON JAMES C 571 569 1140 1140
72 426 SUSWAL THOMAS A 575 564 1139 1139
436 TYNER DAVID J2 C 565 574 1139 1139
74 310 BELEW ADAM J2 E 568 563 1131 1131
75 432 TRACEY NATHAN J3 A 571 559 1130 1130
76 457 BROUGHTON JUSTIN S AA 562 567 1129 1129
77 404 RENDON PATRICK A 565 555 1120 1120
78 448 COBY LAIRD Ji B 562 556 1118 1118
79 383 MCRARY THOMAS C 550 562 1112 1112
80 414 SCOTT AARON Ji B 557 552 1109 1109

1998 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
WOLF CREEK OLYMPIC SHOOTING COMPLEX

JUNIOR MEN'S FREE RIFLE PRONE

June 24-25
CHAMPION MATTHEW EMMONS 1194
2nd Place MAXIM SHUB 1185

3rd Place CORY WILLIS 1184



POS COMP LAST FIRST CAT CL PRN STND KNL DAYl PRN STND KNL DAY2 TOTAL FINAL TOTAL

High J2 MATTHEW EMMONS 1194
POS ZOMP{LAST FIRST CAT CL DAY1DAY2TOTAL
1 338 EMMONS MATTHEW J2  AA 597 597 1194
2 420 SHUB MAXIM J2  AA 594 591 1185
3 444 WILLIS CORY JU A 591 593 1184
4 367 JORDAN DAN JLU AA 590 589 1179
5 438 WARD COLE J2 B 584 589 1173
6 372 KOBASA MIESHU JI  C 587 585 1172
7 325 CHEN BO JI A 583 588 1171
8 390 NASH JAMES J2 B 584 583 1167
9 398 POWELL STEVE JI  AA 588 578 1166
10 327 COWAN BRANDON J2 A 586 578 1164
388 MORRISON  ANDREW J2 A 580 584 1164
12 317 CARANASOS THOMAS JLU AA 581 582 1163
441 WHEELDON  BRADLEY J2  AA 581 582 1163
14 431 TOLSON WILLIAM JI  C 575 586 1161
15 439 WEIL M. ERIC J2 B 577 577 1154
16 371 KERR SCOTT J2 B 578 573 1151
387 MOORE TROY JI B 574 577 1151
18 314 BRADSHAW  JOHN J2 C 571 579 1150
19 373 KRUKOSKI ROBERT J2 C 570 579 1149
20 315 BROWNYER RYAN JI  C 571 577 1148
406 ROBBINS WILLIAM J2 C 571 577 1148
22 376 LOPEZ JuLIO J2 B 568 578 1146
23 354 HARRISON EDWARD J2 C 567 577 1144
402 RAWLINGS MATTHEW J3 C 566 578 1144
25 307 BARAZANI YAGIL J2 D 564 576 1140
26 436 TYNER DAVID J2 C 565 574 1139
27 310 BELEW ADAM J2 E 568 563 1131
28 432 TRACEY NATHAN J3 A 571 559 1130
29 448 COBY LAIRD JI B 562 556 1118
30 414 SCOTT AARON JI B 557 552 1109
1998 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
WOLF CREEK OLYMPIC SHOOTING COMPLEX
MEN'S AIR RIFLE
June 22-23
CHAMPION ROBERT FOTH 1287.3
2nd Place GLENN DUBIS 1284.7
3rd Place JASON PARKER 1284.7
High Collegiate DAN JORDAN 1165
High AA STEVE GOFF 1185
2nd AA KEN JOHNSON 1180
3rd AA DAVID JOHNSON 1169
High A WES ROBINSON 1159
2nd A THOMAS CARANASOS 1157
3rd A BRADLEY WHEELDON 1154
High B JAMES NASH 1152
2nd B JOSHUA PARKS 1119
3rd B ERIC HENSIL 1103

High C MIESHU KOBASA 1126



POS COMP LAST
POS COMP{LAST

1

© oOoO~NO UL~ WN

14
15
16
17
18
19

21

25

27
28
29
30
31
32

34

36

38

40
41
42

45

a7

49
50
51
52

54
55
56

58
59

61
62
63
64

66
67
68
69

343
336
393
348
365
364
379
308
395
303
347
302
367
440
444
408
317
391
416
441
323
385
388
390
398
420
375
457
338
402
339
418
436
352
387
301
423
350
452
357
333
456
332
372
346
371
314
394
454
392
438
362
410
403
417
310
358
414
327
373
431
409
353
309
439
404
424
432
381

FIRST

FIRST
FOTH ROBERT
DUBIS GLENN
PARKER JASON
GOFF STEVE
JOHNSON KEN
JOHNSON DAVID
MANGES TIM
BASSHAM TROY
PEMPEL DANIEL
BAKER TROY
GATHMAN TREVOR
ANTI MIKE
JORDAN DAN
WELLS SHAWN
WILLIS CORY
ROBINSON WES
CARANASOS THOMAS
ORTH ROBIN
SCRIVNER MARCOS
WHEELDON BRADLEY
CEGELSKI MATT
MONENE MARC
MORRISON ANDREW
NASH JAMES
POWELL STEVE
SHUB MAXIM
LEONE ANTHONY
BROUGHTON  JUSTIN
EMMONS MATTHEW
RAWLINGS MATTHEW
FITZ-RANDOLPIKURT
SHANK LUKE
TYNER DAVID
HARDY GARY
MOORE TROY
ALTON RODNEY
SMITH GARETT
GOULD MARK
SPINKS MARVIN
HELLMAN MATTHEW
DONTCHEV MILEN
ABELL TARN
DOERSCHLER JEFFREY
KOBASA MIESHU
FULLER DONALD
KERR SCOTT
BRADSHAW JOHN
PARKS JOSHUA
HOVERSTEN CHRISTOPHER
OTERO DOMINGO
WARD COLE
HUNTINGTON SCOTTY
RODRIGUEZ  GERRY
RAY MICHAEL
SEIFERT JAMES
BELEW ADAM
HENSIL ERIC
SCOTT AARON
COWAN BRANDON
KRUKOSKI ROBERT
TOLSON WILLIAM
RODERO MANUEL
HARPER ROSS
BAUGH RODNEY
WEIL M. ERIC
RENDON PATRICK
SPEARS TRAVIS
TRACEY NATHAN
MARSHALL MICHAEL

PRN STND KNL DAY1 PRN STND KNL DAY2 TOTAL FINAL TOTAL

CAT CL
CAT CL DAY1DAY2TOTAL FINAL SO
AA 591 593 1184 103.3
S AA 591 591 1182 102.7 10.8
S AA 592 590 1182 102.7 10.3
S AA 589 596 1185 99.5
S AA 593 587 1180 101.5
S AA 580 589 1169 103.1
S AA 586 586 1172 99.7
S AA 584 585 1169 102.6
S AA 583 585 1168
S AA 588 579 1167
S AA 578 588 1166
S AA 576 589 1165
J1U AA 580 585 1165
AA 584 579 1163
JU AA 580 581 1161
A 575 584 1159
JlUu A 578 579 1157
S AA 580 576 1156
U AA 579 575 1154
J2 A 576 578 1154
AA 575 577 1152
AA 578 574 1152
J2 A 577 575 1152
J2 B 571 581 1152
Jl  AA 579 572 1151
J2 AA 578 573 1151
S AA 576 572 1148
S AA 571 575 1146
J2 AA 576 569 1145
J3 A 569 575 1144
S AA 571 571 1142
Ji A 569 571 1140
J2 A 572 568 1140
S AA 573 564 1137
J1i A 563 574 1137
A 566 570 1136
A 573 563 1136
S AA 565 569 1134
A 570 564 1134
U A 568 563 1131
AA 572 558 1130
S AA 552 574 1126
A 561 565 1126
Ji C 563 563 1126
J2 A 562 563 1125
J2 A 564 561 1125
J2 A 563 556 1119
Ji B 555 564 1119
A 554 563 1117
A 564 552 1116
J2 A 551 564 1115
S AA 554 560 1114
A 558 556 1114
A 560 550 1110
J2 A 557 550 1107
J2 C 547 556 1103
J2 B 544 559 1103
J1i C 553 549 1102
J2 AA 545 555 1100
J2 B 550 550 1100
J1i B 556 543 1099
A 551 547 1098
J2 A 541 548 1089
J2 AA 533 552 1085
J2 B 542 543 1085
A 518 560 1078
Ji B 528 540 1068
J3 D 519 525 1044
J2 B 512 526 1038

TOTAL
1287.3
1284.7
1284.7
1284.5
12815
1272.1
1271.7
1271.6
1168
1167
1166
1165
1165
1163
1161
1159
1157
1156
1154
1154
1152
1152
1152
1152
1151
1151
1148
1146
1145
1144
1142
1140
1140
1137
1137
1136
1136
1134
1134
1131
1130
1126
1126
1126
1125
1125
1119
1119
1117
1116
1115
1114
1114
1110
1107
1103
1103
1102
1100
1100
1099
1098
1089
1085
1085
1078
1068
1044
1038



POS COMP LAST FIRST CAT CL PRN STND KNL DAYl PRN STND KNL DAY2 TOTAL FINAL TOTAL
70 321 CASELLI RAYMOND M1 A 510 514 1024 1024

1998 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
WOLF CREEK OLYMPIC SHOOTING COMPLEX

JUNIOR MEN'S AIR RIFLE

June 22-23
CHAMPION DAN JORDAN 1165
2nd Place CORY WILLIS 1161
3rd Place THOMAS CARANASOS 1157
High J2 BRADLEY WHEELDON 1154
POS COMP{LAST FIRST CAT CL DAY1DAY2TOTAL
1 367 JORDAN DAN JIU AA 580 585 1165
2 444 WILLIS CORY JU AA 580 581 1161
3 317 CARANASOS THOMAS JIU A 578 579 1157
4 441 WHEELDON BRADLEY J2 A 576 578 1154
5 390 NASH JAMES J2 B 571 581 1152
388 MORRISON ANDREW J2 A 577 575 1152
7 420 SHUB MAXIM J2 AA 578 573 1151
398 POWELL STEVE J1 AA 579 572 1151
9 338 EMMONS MATTHEW J2 AA 576 569 1145
10 402 RAWLINGS MATTHEW J3 A 569 575 1144
11 418 SHANK LUKE J1 A 569 571 1140
436 TYNER DAVID J2 A 572 568 1140
13 387 MOORE TROY J1 A 563 574 1137
14 372 KOBASA MIESHU J1 C 563 563 1126
15 346 FULLER DONALD J2 A 562 563 1125
371 KERR SCOTT J2 A 564 561 1125
17 314 BRADSHAW JOHN J2 A 563 556 1119
394 PARKS JOSHUA J1 B 555 564 1119
19 438 WARD COLE J2 A 551 564 1115
20 417 SEIFERT JAMES J2 A 557 550 1107
21 310 BELEW ADAM J2 C 547 556 1103
358 HENSIL ERIC J2 B 544 559 1103
23 414 SCOTT AARON J1 C 553 549 1102
24 327 COWAN BRANDON J2 AA 545 555 1100
373 KRUKOSKI ROBERT J2 B 550 550 1100
26 431 TOLSON WILLIAM J1 B 556 543 1099
27 353 HARPER ROSS J2 A 541 548 1089
28 309 BAUGH RODNEY J2 AA 533 552 1085
439 WEIL M. ERIC J2 B 542 543 1085
30 424 SPEARS TRAVIS J1 B 528 540 1068
31 432 TRACEY NATHAN J3 D 519 525 1044
32 381 MARSHALL MICHAEL J2 B 512 526 1038
1998 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
WOLF CREEK OLYMPIC SHOOTING COMPLEX
WOMEN'S SPORT RIFLE 3x20
June 22-23
CHAMPION ELIZABETH BOURLAND 1267.5
2nd Place JAYME DICKMAN 1260.2
3rd Place NANCY JOHNSON 1258.4

High Collegiate MARY ELSASS 1150



POS COMPLAST FIRST

High AA

2nd AA

3rd AA

High A

High B

2nd B

3rd B

High C

High D

2nd D

3rd D

POS ZOMP/{LAST FIRST

1 453 BOURLAND ELIZABETH

2 331 DICKMAN JAYME

3 366 JOHNSON NANCY

4 442 WIGGER DEENA

5 363 JEWELL WANDA

6 334 DOVE CRYSTAL

7 337 ELSASS MARY

8 341 FORSTER TAMMIE

9 38 MONEZ KAREN

10 380 MANSFIELD  KELLY
412 SCHUNEMAN KATHY

12 377 LORING DENISE

13 356 HASTINGS MARRA

14 319 CARUSO EMILY
359 HERZMAN BETH
430 THOMSON STEPHANIE

17 368 JUZIUK KARYN

18 313 BOHREN MICHELLE
335 DOVE KELLY

20 389 MULLOY MELISSA

21 455 HAMILTON CRYSTAL

22 419 SHEA APRIL

23 300 ALLAIRE NICOLE
397 PISSOS HEATHER

25 320 CASELLI CARIN

26 351 HAMILTON COURTNEY
374 LANGFIELD DANIELLE

28 312 BENNINGHOVEISOMMER

29 324 CHANEK MISTY
340 FLASK CORINNE

31 370 KERR HANNAH

32 360 HILL AMANDA

33 306 BARAZANI SIVAN

34 344 FREEMAN MERCY

35 425 SPINNEY MAUREEN

36 355 HASTINGS KATHY

37 345 FRENTRESS DESERA

38 415 SCOTT RUTH

39 378 MAGEE HEIDI

40 399 PRESCOTT RACHEL

41 311 BENJAMIN KATE

42 369 KENT JENNIFER

43 433 TRISDALE AMANDA

44 411 ROMICK LINDSEY

45 330 DEAN REBECCA

46 446 YOUNG WHITNEY

47 328 DALY CINDY

CAT

CAT

WS
WS
W J2
wu

WS
wJlu

WS
wWJlu
wu

wWJlu
wu

W J2
wWJlu
W J2
w1
W J2
W J2
wWJlu
WS
VW1
W J2
W J3
w1
W J2
W J2
W J2
W J2
VW
W J2
W J2
SW
W J3
w1
W J3
W J2
W J2
W J3
W J2
W J3

CL PRN STND KNL DAY1l PRN STND KNL DAY2 TOTAL FINAL TOTAL

DEENA WIGGER
WANDA JEWELL
TAMMIE FORSTER

MICHELLE BOHREN
CRYSTAL DOVE
KELLY DOVE
HEATHER PISSOS
MISTY CHANEK
HANNAH KERR

SIVAN BARAZANI
MERCY FREEMAN

CL PRN STND KNL DAY1
AA 200 190 193 583
AA 198 194 193 585
AA 195 193 193 581
AA 196 194 191 581
AA 195 195 196 586
B 197 188 190 575
AA 198 187 193 578
AA 196 187 192 575
AA 198 180 191 569
AA 197 184 190 571
AA 198 181 191 570
AA 195 187 184 566
AA 196 184 191 571
AA 193 186 191 570
AA 197 184 190 571
AA 196 179 191 566
AA 193 186 189 568
A 198 176 190 564
B 195 187 180 562
AA 193 184 187 564
AA 192 190 186 568
AA 198 186 184 568
AA 194 185 190 569
B 196 179 188 563
A 194 175 189 558
AA 191 182 188 561
A 196 169 191 556
B 193 182 180 555
C 188 179 187 554
C 188 181 185 554
D 184 177 186 547
B 196 180 182 558
D 191 173 180 544
D 191 169 189 549
C 192 170 183 545
C 192 166 182 540
B 194 178 181 553
AA 192 175 173 540
D 186 169 180 535
D 189 157 185 531
B 191 159 177 527
E 193 154 176 523
D 191 135 181 507
D 187 161 168 516
D 190 136 165 491
E 181 148 170 499
D 189 105 144 438

PRN
197
195
197
197
196
194
197
196
198
194
196
194
197
193
196
197
196
196
198
199
192
198
194
192
192
192
190
196
193
188
188
186
192
191
190
187
180
194
182
190
190
191
190
179
193
186
184

STND
193
194
188
188
187
188
187
186
183
185
182
190
180
186
173
180
184
180
187
182
184
193
181
175
183
176
176
172
178
187
184
179
177
175
167
176
171
166
178
161
164
165
161
163
150
141
110

KNL
197
190
191
194
188
195
188
194
196
192
194
191
192
187
196
193
185
192
185
186
184
168
179
193
184
181
188
186
183
179
179
172
181
178
187
182
174
174
172
181
181
178
183
168
179
179
159

DAY2 TOTAL FINAL

587
579
576
579
571
577
572
576
577
571
572
575
569
566
565
570
565
568
570
567
560
559
554
560
559
549
554
554
554
554
551
537
550
544
544
545
525
534
532
532
535
534
534
510
522
506
453

1170
1164
1157
1160
1157
1152
1150
1151
1146
1142
1142
1141
1140
1136
1136
1136
1133
1132
1132
1131
1128
1127
1123
1123
1117
1110
1110
1109
1108
1108
1098
1095
1094
1093
1089
1085
1078
1074
1067
1063
1062
1057
1041
1026
1013
1005
891

97.5
96.2
101.4
95.4
97.5
97.9
91.8
87.8

1160
1157
1151

1132

1152
1132
1123

1108

1098
1094
1093

TOTAL
1267.5
1260.2
1258.4
1255.4
12545
1249.9
1241.8
1238.8
1146
1142
1142
1141
1140
1136
1136
1136
1133
1132
1132
1131
1128
1127
1123
1123
1117
1110
1110
1109
1108
1108
1098
1095
1094
1093
1089
1085
1078
1074
1067
1063
1062
1057
1041
1026
1013
1005
891



POS COMP LAST FIRST CAT CL PRN STND KNL DAYl PRN STND KNL DAY2 TOTAL FINAL TOTAL

1998 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
WOLF CREEK OLYMPIC SHOOTING COMPLEX

JUNIOR WOMEN'S SPORT RIFLE 3x20

June 22-23

CHAMPION CRYSTAL DOVE 1152

2nd Place KELLY MANSFIELD 1142

3rd Place MARRA HASTINGS 1140

High J2 CRYSTAL DOVE 1152

High J3 MISTY CHANEK 1108
POS COMP{LAST FIRST CAT CL°RONISTANIKNEEL DAY1PRONE STAND <NEEIl DAY2 TOTAL

1 334 DOVE CRYSTAL wJ2 B 197 188 190 575 194 188 195 577 1152

2 380 MANSFIELD KELLY WJlU AA 197 184 190 571 194 185 192 571 1142

3 356 HASTINGS MARRA WJlU AA 196 184 191 571 197 180 192 569 1140

4 430 THOMSON STEPHANIE WJlU AA 196 179 191 566 197 180 193 570 1136

5 335 DOVE KELLY wJ2 B 195 187 180 562 198 187 185 570 1132

6 389 MULLOY MELISSA WJlU AA 193 184 187 564 199 182 186 567 1131

7 455 HAMILTON CRYSTAL WwJ2 AA 192 190 186 568 192 184 184 560 1128

8 419 SHEA APRIL WJl AA 198 186 184 568 198 193 168 559 1127

9 300 ALLAIRE NICOLE WJ2 AA 194 185 190 569 194 181 179 554 1123

397 PISSOS HEATHER wJ2 B 196 179 188 563 192 175 193 560 1123

11 320 CASELLI CARIN WJiu A 194 175 189 558 192 183 184 559 1117

12 374 LANGFIELD DANIELLE VWJ1 A 196 169 191 556 190 176 188 554 1110

13 312 BENNINGHOVEISOMMER wJ2 B 193 182 180 555 196 172 186 554 1109

14 324 CHANEK MISTY wJ3 C 188 179 187 554 193 178 183 554 1108

340 FLASK CORINNE wJi C 188 181 185 554 188 187 179 554 1108

16 370 KERR HANNAH wJj2 D 184 177 186 547 188 184 179 551 1098

17 360 HILL AMANDA wJ2 B 196 180 182 558 186 179 172 537 1095

18 306 BARAZANI SIVAN wJ2 D 191 173 180 544 192 177 181 550 1094

19 344 FREEMAN MERCY wJ2 D 191 169 189 549 191 175 178 544 1093

20 355 HASTINGS KATHY wJj2 C 192 166 182 540 187 176 182 545 1085

21 345 FRENTRESS DESERA wJ2 B 194 178 181 553 180 171 174 525 1078

22 378 MAGEE HEIDI wJ3 D 18 169 180 535 182 178 172 532 1067

23 399 PRESCOTT RACHEL wJi D 189 157 185 531 190 161 181 532 1063

24 311 BENJAMIN KATE wJ3 B 191 159 177 527 190 164 181 535 1062

25 369 KENT JENNIFER wJ2 E 193 154 176 523 191 165 178 534 1057

26 433 TRISDALE AMANDA wJ2 D 191 135 181 507 190 161 183 534 1041

27 411 ROMICK LINDSEY wJ3 D 187 161 168 516 179 163 168 510 1026

28 330 DEAN REBECCA WwJ2 D 190 136 165 491 193 150 179 522 1013

29 446 YOUNG WHITNEY WJ3 E 181 148 170 499 186 141 179 506 1005

1998 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

WOLF CREEK OLYMPIC SHOOTING COMPLEX
WOMEN'S AIR RIFLE

June 24-25
CHAMPION ELIZABETH BOURLAND 883.8
2nd Place JAYME DICKMAN 883.3
3rd Place CRYSTAL HAMILTON 882.9
High Collegiate MARY ELSASS 780
High AA NANCY JOHNSON 780

2nd AA MARY ELSASS 780



POS COMPLAST FIRST

3rd AA

High A

2nd A

3rd A

High B

2nd B

3rd B

High D

2nd D

POS ZOMPiLAST FIRST

1 453 BOURLAND ELIZABETH

2 331 DICKMAN JAYME

3 455 HAMILTON CRYSTAL

4 337 ELSASS MARY

5 380 MANSFIELD  KELLY

6 366 JOHNSON NANCY

7 419 SHEA APRIL

8 335 DOVE KELLY

9 377 LORING DENISE

10 412 SCHUNEMAN KATHY

11 442 WIGGER DEENA

12 319 CARUSO EMILY
368 JUZIUK KARYN

14 363 JEWELL WANDA

15 334 DOVE CRYSTAL

16 300 ALLAIRE NICOLE
386 MONEZ KAREN

18 359 HERZMAN BETH

19 320 CASELLI CARIN

20 312 BENNINGHOVEISOMMER
356 HASTINGS MARRA
370 KERR HANNAH

23 313 BOHREN MICHELLE

24 341 FORSTER TAMMIE

25 430 THOMSON STEPHANIE

26 374 LANGFIELD DANIELLE

27 397 PISSOS HEATHER

28 351 HAMILTON COURTNEY
389 MULLOY MELISSA

30 344 FREEMAN MERCY

31 306 BARAZANI SIVAN
326 COOK MELODY

33 399 PRESCOTT RACHEL
425 SPINNEY MAUREEN

35 340 FLASK CORINNE
355 HASTINGS KATHY

37 322 CASWELL DEANNA

38 411 ROMICK LINDSEY

39 360 HILL AMANDA

40 421 SKEUSE ERIN

41 324 CHANEK MISTY

42 345 FRENTRESS DESERA

43 311 BENJAMIN KATE
396 PIENKOWSKI KIMBERLY

45 369 KENT JENNIFER

46 378 MAGEE HEIDI

47 415 SCOTT RUTH

48 433 TRISDALE AMANDA

49 449 SPINKS WHITNEY

50 450 ADKINS RENE'

51 328 DALY CINDY

CAT CL PRN STND KNL DAY1

KELLY MANSFIELD 780
KELLY DOVE 779
CRYSTAL DOVE 770
CARIN CASELLI 765
HANNAH KERR 764
CORINNE FLASK 739
MISTY CHANEK 730
MERCY FREEMAN 744
SIVAN BARAZANI 742
CAT CL DAY1DAY2TOTAL FINALTOTAL
W  AA 393 389 782 101.8 883.8
W  AA 394 387 781 102.3 883.3
WJ2 AA 388 392 780 1029 882.9
WU AA 388 392 780 101.4 881.4
WJlU AA 392 388 780 100.1 880.1
W AA 387 393 780 99.6 879.6
WJl AA 385 392 777 102.0 879.0
WwJ2 A 390 389 779 99.2 878.2
WS AA 391 386 777 99.7 876.7
W AA 386 389 775 775
WS AA 393 381 774 774
WU AA 388 385 773 773
WU AA 390 383 773 773
WS AA 388 384 772 772
wJ2 A 380 390 770 770
WJ2 AA 380 389 769 769
WS AA 385 384 769 769
W  AA 383 385 768 768
WJluU A 382 383 765 765
WJ2 AA 375 389 764 764
WJlU AA 379 385 764 764
WJ2 B 383 381 764 764
W  AA 379 384 763 763
W  AA 377 385 762 762
WJlU AA 383 376 759 759
VWJlL A 375 379 754 754
wJ2 A 375 375 750 750
WS AA 368 380 748 748
WJ1U AA 374 374 748 748
wJ2 D 367 377 744 744
wJ2 D 370 372 742 742
WwJ2 A 372 370 742 742
wJl D 373 367 740 740
VW A 373 367 740 740
wJl B 371 368 739 739
wJ2 A 366 373 739 739
WwJ2 A 364 371 735 735
WJ3 A 366 368 734 734
WJ2 A 368 364 732 732
J2 A 363 368 731 731
WJ3 B 367 363 730 730
WJ2 B 365 361 726 726
WJ3 A 363 362 725 725
WJ2 B 360 365 725 725
WJ2 B 364 360 724 724
WwJ3 D 367 356 723 723
SW AA 352 359 711 711
WJ2 B 359 344 703 703
wJ2 C 343 359 702 702
WwJ2 D 290 308 598 598
W C 273 295 568 568

PRN STND KNL DAY2 TOTAL FINAL TOTAL



POS COMP LAST FIRST CAT CL PRN STND KNL DAYl PRN STND KNL DAY2 TOTAL FINAL TOTAL

1998 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
WOLF CREEK OLYMPIC SHOOTING COMPLEX

JUNIOR WOMEN'S AIR RIFLE

June 24-25

CHAMPION CRYSTAL HAMILTON 780

2nd Place KELLY MANSFIELD 780

3rd Place KELLY DOVE 779

High J2 CRYSTAL HAMILTON 780

High J3 LINDSEY ROMICK 734
POS COMPiLAST FIRST CAT CL DAY1DAY2TOTAL

1 455 HAMILTON CRYSTAL WwJ2 AA 388 392 780

2 380 MANSFIELD KELLY WJlU AA 392 388 780

3 335 DOVE KELLY wJ2 A 390 389 779

4 419 SHEA APRIL WJl AA 385 392 777

5 334 DOVE CRYSTAL wJj2 A 380 390 770

6 300 ALLAIRE NICOLE WwJ2 AA 380 389 769

7 320 CASELLI CARIN WJiu A 382 383 765

8 312 BENNINGHOVEISOMMER WJ2 AA 375 389 764

9 356 HASTINGS MARRA WJlU AA 379 385 764

10 370 KERR HANNAH WwJ2 B 383 381 764

11 430 THOMSON STEPHANIE WJlU AA 383 376 759

12 374 LANGFIELD DANIELLE VWJlL A 375 379 754

13 397 PISSOS HEATHER wJi2 A 375 375 750

14 389 MULLOY MELISSA WJ1U AA 374 374 748

15 344 FREEMAN MERCY wJ2 D 367 377 744

16 306 BARAZANI SIVAN wJj2 D 370 372 742

326 COOK MELODY wJi2 A 372 370 742

18 399 PRESCOTT RACHEL wJli D 373 367 740

19 340 FLASK CORINNE wJl B 371 368 739

355 HASTINGS KATHY wJ2 A 366 373 739

21 322 CASWELL DEANNA wJi2 A 364 371 735

22 411 ROMICK LINDSEY WJ3 A 366 368 734

23 360 HILL AMANDA WJ2 A 368 364 732

24 421 SKEUSE ERIN J2 A 363 368 731

25 324 CHANEK MISTY WwJ3 B 367 363 730

26 345 FRENTRESS DESERA WJ2 B 365 361 726

27 311 BENJAMIN KATE WJ3 A 363 362 725

396 PIENKOWSKI KIMBERLY WJ2 B 360 365 725

29 369 KENT JENNIFER WJ2 B 364 360 724

30 378 MAGEE HEIDI WwJ3 D 367 356 723

31 415 SCOTT RUTH SW AA 352 359 711

32 433 TRISDALE AMANDA WJ2 B 359 344 703

33 449 SPINKS WHITNEY WwJ2 C 343 359 702

34 450 ADKINS RENE' WwJ2 D 290 308 598

1998 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
WOLF CREEK OLYMPIC SHOOTING COMPLEX

WOMEN'S SPORT RIFLE PRONE

June 22-23
CHAMPION BETH HERZMAN 1189
2nd Place ELIZABETH BOURLAND 1189

3rd Place JEAN FOSTER 1189



POS COMP LAST FIRST CAT CL PRN STND KNL DAYl PRN STND KNL DAY2 TOTAL FINAL TOTAL

High Collegiate STEPHANIE THOMSON 1171
High AA KAREN MONEZ 1180
2nd AA APRIL SHEA 1175
3rd AA WANDA JEWELL 1172
High A HEATHER PISSOS 1182
2nd A MICHELLE BOHREN 1177
High B JANET RAAB 1164
2nd B KATE BENJAMIN 1163
3rd B MARRA HASTINGS 1161
High C NICOLE ALLAIRE 1150
High D RACHEL PRESCOTT 1154
2nd D HANNAH KERR 1142
3rd D MERCY FREEMAN 1141
POS COMP{LAST FIRST CAT CL DAY1DAY2TOTAL

1 359 HERZMAN BETH w AA 592 597 1189

2 453 BOURLAND ELIZABETH w AA 595 594 1189

3 342 FOSTER JEAN w AA 595 594 1189

4 397 PISSOS HEATHER WJ2 A 590 592 1182

5 386 MONEZ KAREN WS AA 593 587 1180

6 313 BOHREN MICHELLE w A 589 588 1177

7 419 SHEA APRIL WJl AA 594 581 1175

8 363 JEWELL WANDA WS AA 587 585 1172

9 430 THOMSON STEPHANIE WJ1lU AA 587 584 1171
10 380 MANSFIELD KELLY WJ1lU AA 584 585 1169
11 337 ELSASS MARY WuU A 578 589 1167
12 377 LORING DENISE WS AA 577 589 1166
13 389 MULLOY MELISSA WJlU AA 582 582 1164
400 RAAB JANET w B 583 581 1164

15 311 BENJAMIN KATE WwJ3 B 582 581 1163
16 351 HAMILTON COURTNEY WS AA 580 582 1162
17 455 HAMILTON CRYSTAL WJ2 AA 578 583 1161
356 HASTINGS MARRA WJiU B 575 586 1161

19 374 LANGFIELD DANIELLE VWJ1 B 582 577 1159
20 442 WIGGER DEENA WS AA 565 590 1155
21 399 PRESCOTT RACHEL WwWJl D 576 578 1154
22 300 ALLAIRE NICOLE WwJ2 C 569 581 1150
312 BENNINGHOVEISOMMER WwWJ2 B 569 581 1150

355 HASTINGS KATHY wJ2 C 577 573 1150

25 345 FRENTRESS DESERA wJ2 B 577 570 1147
26 412 SCHUNEMAN KATHY w B 580 565 1145
425 SPINNEY MAUREEN VW B 572 573 1145

28 370 KERR HANNAH WJ2 D 574 568 1142
29 344 FREEMAN MERCY WJ2 D 567 574 1141
30 319 CARUSO EMILY WU AA 576 563 1139
324 CHANEK MISTY WJ3 C 575 564 1139

32 330 DEAN REBECCA WwJ2 D 568 570 1138
33 306 BARAZANI SIVAN WwWJ2 D 564 571 1135
415 SCOTT RUTH SW AA 565 570 1135

35 360 HILL AMANDA WJ2 B 569 565 1134
36 320 CASELLI CARIN WJl1U A 564 569 1133
37 304 BALDWIN KETTY VW A 564 563 1127
38 433 TRISDALE AMANDA wJ2 C 558 561 1119
39 369 KENT JENNIFER WwJ2 E 559 550 1109
411 ROMICK LINDSEY WJ3 D 554 555 1109

41 446 YOUNG WHITNEY WJ3 E 546 558 1104
42 378 MAGEE HEIDI wJ3 D 560 529 1089



POS COMP LAST FIRST CAT CL PRN STND KNL DAYl PRN STND KNL DAY2 TOTAL FINAL TOTAL

1998 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
WOLF CREEK OLYMPIC SHOOTING COMPLEX

JUNIOR WOMEN'S SPORT RIFLE PRONE

June 22-23

CHAMPION HEATHER PISSOS 1182
2nd Place APRIL SHEA 1175
3rd Place STEPHANIE THOMSON 1171
High J2 HEATHER PISSOS 1182
High J3 KATE BENJAMIN 1163
POS COMP{LAST FIRST CAT CL DAY1DAY2TOTAL

1 397 PISSOS HEATHER WwJ2 A 590 592 1182

2 419 SHEA APRIL WJl AA 594 581 1175

3 430 THOMSON STEPHANIE WJlU AA 587 584 1171

4 380 MANSFIELD KELLY WJlU AA 584 585 1169

5 389 MULLOY MELISSA WJlU AA 582 582 1164

6 311 BENJAMIN KATE WJ3 B 582 581 1163

7 356 HASTINGS MARRA WJiu B 575 586 1161

8 455 HAMILTON CRYSTAL wJ2 AA 578 583 1161

9 374 LANGFIELD DANIELLE VWJ1l B 582 577 1159
10 399 PRESCOTT RACHEL wWJl D 576 578 1154
11 300 ALLAIRE NICOLE wJ2 C 569 581 1150
312 BENNINGHOVEISOMMER WwJ2 B 569 581 1150

355 HASTINGS KATHY wJj2 C 577 573 1150

14 345 FRENTRESS DESERA wJ2 B 577 570 1147
15 370 KERR HANNAH wWJ2 D 574 568 1142
16 344 FREEMAN MERCY wJ2 D 567 574 1141
17 324 CHANEK MISTY wJ3 C 575 564 1139
18 330 DEAN REBECCA wJ2 D 568 570 1138
19 306 BARAZANI SIVAN wJj2 D 564 571 1135
20 360 HILL AMANDA WJ2 B 569 565 1134
21 320 CASELLI CARIN WJiu A 564 569 1133
22 433 TRISDALE AMANDA WwJ2 C 558 561 1119
23 369 KENT JENNIFER WJ2 E 559 550 1109
411 ROMICK LINDSEY WJ3 D 554 555 1109

25 446 YOUNG WHITNEY WJ3 E 546 558 1104
26 378 MAGEE HEIDI WJ3 D 560 529 1089



CHAMPION
2nd Place

3rd Place

1998 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

WOLF CREEK OLYMPIC SHOOTING COMPLEX

MEN'S RAPID FIRE PISTOL
June 26-27

High Collegiate

JUNIOR MEN'S RAPID FIRE PISTOL

JOSHUA ORVIN
GRANT SAYLOR
TERRY BRADLEY

CAT CL Stagel Stage?2 DAYl Stagel Stage2 DAY2

High AA
2nd AA
3rd AA
High A
2nd A
High D
POS COMP# LAST FIRST
1 153 ANDERSON TERENCE
2 163 BICKAR JOHN
3 265 SHEA DONALD
4 274 TROMPETER CARL
5 262 SCOTT HARRY
6 202 HAYES STAN
7 183 DANIELS ERIC
8 259 SCHALLER DAVID
9 244  ORVIN JOSHUA
10 168 BRADLEY TERRY
258 SAYLOR GRANT
12 224 MASUKAWA TAKAHIRO
13 284 WETZEL STEVE
14 263 SEXTON JOEL
15 272  TIPPIE LEWIS
16 238 NEILL JASON
17 281 WEDDELL TOM
18 175 CANAVAN CHRIS
19 212  KIRK AARON
20 180 CUMMINGS JOHN
248 PROUGH JEREMIAH
22 190 DIORIO DAVID
23 159 BARSTOW  BRENT
CHAMPION
2nd Place
3rd Place
POS COMP# LAST FIRST
1 244  ORVIN JOSHUA
2 258 SAYLOR GRANT
3 168 BRADLEY TERRY
4 238 NEILL JASON
5 175 CANAVAN CHRIS
6 212  KIRK AARON
7 180 CUMMINGS JOHN
8 248 PROUGH JEREMIAH
9 159 BARSTOW  BRENT

CAT
S
Uus
S
S

S
S

J1
SJl
J1
V

M2
S
J2

Jiu
Jiu
J1
J2
M1 S
J3

J1
Ji
SJ1
J2
Jiu
Jiu
J1
J2
J3

TERENCE ANDERSON
JOHN BICKAR
DONALD SHEA

JOHN BICKAR

CARL TROMPETER

ERIC DANIELS
STAN HAYES

HARRY SCOTT

JOSHUA ORVIN

CL Stagel Stage2 DAY1l Stagel Stage?2 DAY2

DDOOW>UZ>Z>WI>ZTLZ>2222

JASON NEILL
288 290
289 282
285 290
269 288
284 280
277 282
281 280
275 284
286 266
278 277
285 270
277 276
276 280
275 277
273 282
269 274
262 278
268 263
247 266
239 253
257 255
264 246
253 252

E

A
B
AA

mooOOwo

286
285
278
269
268
247
239
257
253

266
270
277
274
263
266
253
255
252

578
571
575
557
564
559
561
559
552
555
555
553
556
552
555
543
540
531
513
492
512
510
505

552
555
555
543
531
513
492
512
505

289
285
284
286
283
283
281
281
279
279
272
279
277
277
271
272
273
266
268
270
261
247
252

279
272
279
272
266
268
270
261
252

288
282
284
288
286
286
288
277
284
274
281
274
272
275
276
276
274
263
274
275
264
266
228

284
281
274
276
263
274
275
264
228

577
567
568
574
569
569
569
558
563
553
553
553
549
552
547
548
547
529
542
545
525
513
480

563
553
553
548
529
542
545
525
480

TOTAL
1155
1138
1143
1131
1133
1128
1130
1117
1115
1108
1108
1106
1105
1104
1102
1091
1087
1060
1055
1037
1037
1023

985

1115
1108
1108

TOTAL
1115
1108
1108
1091
1060
1055
1037
1037

985

FINAL

98.3
97.8
915
97.9
95.8
98.1
95.3
98.2

1253.3
1235.8
1234.5

1138

1131
1130
1128

1133
1115

1091

TOTAL
1253.3
1235.8
1234.5
1228.9
1228.8
1226.1
1225.3
1215.2
1115
1108
1108
1106
1105
1104
1102
1091
1087
1060
1055
1037
1037
1023
985



CHAMPION
2nd Place
3rd Place

High Collegiate

1998 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
WOLF CREEK OLYMPIC SHOOTING COMPLEX

STANDARD PISTOL
June 24-25

TERENCE ANDERSON
JOHN BICKAR
TRAVIS JORGENSON

JOHN BICKAR

High AA DAVID VONDRAK

2nd AA STAN HAYES

3rd AA DARLY SZARENSKI

High A CURTIS LACKEY

2nd A DAVID SCHALLER

3rd A LARRY CLARK

POS COMP# LAST FIRST CAT CL SL ™ RP DAY1 SL ™
1 153 ANDERSON TERENCE S AA 195 192 188 575 195 183
2 163 BICKAR JOHN US AA 192 185 187 564 195 186
3 207 JORGENSON TRAVIS SJ1 AA 186 186 186 558 188 192
4 278 VONDRAK DAVID S AA 191 189 182 562 192 193
5 202 HAYES STAN S AA 193 187 185 565 189 185
6 215 LACKEY CURTIS A 183 185 179 547 196 189
7 271 SZARENSKI DARYL S AA 193 182 173 548 196 187

211  KING STEVENM. S AA 196 191 179 566 192 186
9 282 WEELDREYEFERIC AA 190 184 177 551 190 187
10 259 SCHALLER  DAVID A 189 181 178 548 190 183
11 176 CLARK LARRY A 187 190 168 545 188 190
12 275 TURNER JASON AA 195 183 171 549 194 179
13 183 DANIELS ERIC S AA 187 180 180 547 191 181
14 249 RABAZA ANGELO M1 A 190 193 161 544 190 171
15 212 KIRK AARON Jiu C 175 190 174 539 186 176
16 263 SEXTON JOEL M2 A 187 176 183 546 185 181
17 168 BRADLEY TERRY SJ1 AA 195 186 170 551 191 169
272  TIPPIE LEWIS S AA 183 174 177 534 187 176

19 283 WENDEL DANIEL D 182 178 171 531 184 178
20 266 SHIVERS JEFFREY A 190 171 160 521 191 171
21 248 PROUGH JEREMIAH J2 D 176 171 162 509 186 170
22 175 CANAVAN CHRIS Jiu C 166 175 160 501 180 174
23 179 COWELL LANCE E 176 158 156 490 185 165
24 160 BAYO LUIS M1 A 168 160 153 481 187 165

CHAMPION
2nd Place
3rd Place

RP
182
187
187
176
182
186
186
173
185
182
178
176
177
179
182
170
160
174
163
161
159
168
160
159

1998 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

WOLF CREEK OLYMPIC SHOOTING COMPLEX
JUNIOR STANDARD PISTOL
June 24-25

TRAVIS JORGENSON
AARON KIRK
TERRY BRADLEY

DAY2
560
568
567
561
556
571
569
551
562
555
556
549
549
540
544
536
520
537
525
523
515
522
510
511

1135
1132
1125

1132

1123
1121
1117

1118
1103
1101

TOTAL
1135
1132
1125
1123
1121
1118
1117
1117
1113
1103
1101
1098
1096
1084
1083
1082
1071
1071
1056
1044
1024
1023
1000

992

1125
1083
1071



RP
186
174
170
162
160

DAY1
577
580
577
575
565
563
563
559
557
557
564
556
554
546
490

DAY1
558
539
551
509
501

Prec
290
291
291
289
283
290
285
281
291
282
291
275
281
285
289

SL
188
186
191
186
180

Rapid
289
282
280
283
291
285
289
285
277
281
260
276
270
272
274

™
192
176
169
170
174

DAY2
579
573
571
572
574
575
574
566
568
563
551
551
551
557
563

POS COMP# LAST FIRST CAT CL SL ™
1 207 JORGENSON TRAVIS SJ1 AA 186 186
2 212 KIRK AARON Jlu Cc 175 190
3 168 BRADLEY  TERRY SJ1 AA 195 186
4 248 PROUGH JEREMIAH J2 D 176 171
5 175 CANAVAN  CHRIS JIU C 166 175

1998 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
WOLF CREEK OLYMPIC SHOOTING COMPLEX
CENTER FIRE PISTOL
June 24-25

CHAMPION ERIC WEELDREYER

2nd Place STEVEN KING

3rd Place DAVID VONDRAK

High M1 DAVID DI ORIO

High AA JOHN BICKAR

2nd AA DAVID SCHALLER

3rd AA JEFFREY SHIVERS

High A CURTIS LACKEY

POS COMP# LAST FIRST CAT CL Prec Rapid
1 282 WEELDREYERERIC AA 290 287
2 211 KING STEVENM. S AA 289 291
3 278 VONDRAK  DAVID S AA 289 288
4 163 BICKAR JOHN US AA 289 286
5 259 SCHALLER DAVID AA 279 286
6 266 SHIVERS JEFFREY AA 286 277
7 215 LACKEY CURTIS A 277 286
8 183 DANIELS ERIC S AA 281 278

271 SZARENSKI DARYL S AA 293 264

10 263 SEXTON JOEL M2 A 280 277
11 275 TURNER JASON AA 290 274
12 176 CLARK LARRY A 282 274
13 272 TIPPIE LEWIS S AA 280 274
14 190 DIORIO DAVID M1S C 282 264
15 249 RABAZA ANGELO M1 AA 281 209
16 187 DeLONG MATTHEW M1 AA 263 260

523

259

211

1998 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

WOLF CREEK OLYMPIC SHOOTING COMPLEX

470

RP
187
182
160
159
168

1156
1153
1148

1103

1147
1139
1138

1137

TOTAL
1156
1153
1148
1147
1139
1138
1137
1125
1125
1120
1115
1107
1105
1103
1053

993

DAY2
567
544
520
515
522

TOTAL
1125
1083
1071
1024
1023



CHAMPION
2nd Place
3rd Place

High J2

POS COMP# LAST

JUNIOR SPORT PISTOL
June 24-25

GRANT SAYLOR

TRAVIS JORGENSON
TERRY BRADLEY

STEVEN CUMMINGS

STEVEN J2
JEREMIAH  J2
BRANDON  J2
BRENT J3
CHRIS Ji

FIRST CAT CL
GRANT J1 AA
TRAVIS J1S AA
TERRY J1S AA
AARON Jiu D
JUSTIN J1S AA

omWw @

Prec
286
279
280
279
274
281
265
266
218

Rapid
275
283
284
276
270
251
265
275
152

DAY1
561
562
564
555
544
532
530
541
370
DNF

Prec
285
282
280
284
281
285
273
269
239
267

Rapid
285
278
276
276
276
272
273
261
248
259

1998 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
WOLF CREEK OLYMPIC SHOOTING COMPLEX

1 258 SAYLOR
2 207 JORGENSON
3 168 BRADLEY
4 212 KIRK
5 157 BARBERI
6 182 CUMMINGS
7 248 PROUGH
8 280 WAYDA
9 159 BARSTOW
10 175 CANAVAN
CHAMPION
2nd Place
3rd Place
High M1
High M2

High Collegiate

High AA
2nd AA
3rd AA

High A
2nd A
3rd A

High B
2nd B
3rd B

High C
2nd C

High D

POS COMP# LAST

MEN'S AIR PISTOL

June 22-23

DARYL SZARENSKI
DAVID VONDRAK

BILL DEMAREST

LANCE PETERS

DONALD NYGORD

MICHAEL DOUGLASS

STEVEN KING
JOHN KISH

BUDDY DUVALL

STEVEN CUMMINGS
KENNETH AVERITTE

CHRIS ALTO

CODY MAXWELL

WILL JUDGE
JASON ULRICH

SHAWN McCASH

IKEY STARKS

DAVID BOWMAN

FIRST

CAT CL DAY1

DAY2 TOTAL FINAL

1262.7
1249.3
1245.0

1136
1138
1136

1146
1142
1140

1132
1126
1120
1086
1078
1076

1132
1068

1028

TOTAL

DAY2
570
560
556
560
557
557
546
530
487
526

1131
1122
1120

1089

TOTAL
1131
1122
1120
1115
1101
1089
1076
1071
857
526
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13
14

16
17

20
21

23
24
25
26
27

30

33

35
36
37
38
39
40
41

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

55

57

59
60

62
63
64
65

271
278
188
211
213
193
189
243
191
246
258
163
168
182
227
275
155
229
266
177
152
158
259
194
245
220
176
244
282
157
207
239
198
206
215
270
150
280
154
226
190
204
263
255
231
283
225
195
273
287
171
221
208
209
212
277
214
236
269
192
268
162
179
197
187

SZARENSKI DARYL
VONDRAK DAVID
DEMAREST BILL
KING STEVEN M.
KISH JOHN
DUVALL BUDDY
DERR GREG
NYGORD DONALD
DOUGLASS MICHAEL
PETERS LANCE
SAYLOR GRANT
BICKAR JOHN
BRADLEY TERRY
CUMMINGS STEVEN
MCCASH SHAWN
TURNER JASON
AVERITTE KENNETH
MCCONNELL RICHARD
SHIVERS JEFFREY
CLEVENGER SHANE
ALTO CHRIS
BARKER JIMMY
SCHALLER  DAVID
FITZGERALD MICHAEL
PALIDER THOMAS
LEWIS JOHN
CLARK LARRY
ORVIN JOSHUA
WEELDREYEFERIC
BARBERI JUSTIN
JORGENSON TRAVIS
NELSON GARY
HALENAR CLIFF
JONES PETER
LACKEY CURTIS
SUWINSKI JIM
AKAMU PETER
WAYDA BRANDON
ARNOLD RANDY
MAXWELL JOHN

DI ORIO DAVID
HWANG CHIEN
SEXTON JOEL
SAGERMAN GENE
MEHANDRU  SUSHIL
WENDEL DANIEL
MAXWELL CoDY
GAMBLE ROBERT
TOOT PETER
WOLF JOHN
BUNDY ROBERT
LYRA SILVINO
JUDGE WILL
KEAN THOMAS
KIRK AARON
ULRICH JASON
LABORE TRENT
MUNOZ GILBERT
STEWART ALAN
DUNBAR BRYANT
STARKS IKEY
BEATENBOUC COLE
COWELL LANCE
HADDIX ERIC
DELONG MATTHEW

M2
U

S M1

J1
Uus
SJ1

J2

M1

M1
M1
M1
J1
SJl
SJi
S

M1

J2

M1 S

M2
M1

J2

M1

Jiu
M1

Jiu
J2
J2
M1

M2

J2

J1
M1
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585
575
572
570
570
571
575
563
567
566
567
561
574
566
565
559
565
564
562
560
557
560
558
566
557
560
553
551
561
552
549
561
553
557
550
553
555
554
550
546
547
545
548
545
540
545
532
538
544
540
535
537
535
538
540
542
538
530
539
531
529
530
526
532
529

580
574
572
576
572
569
564
575
569
570
569
574
560
566
567
572
561
562
564
565
563
560
561
551
559
554
559
561
551
559
562
550
556
552
554
548
545
545
545
548
545
547
544
546
550
542
554
546
539
542
546
542
543
540
536
534
537
545
534
537
539
537
540
530
529

1165
1149
1144
1146
1142
1140
1139
1138
1136
1136
1136
1135
1134
1132
1132
1131
1126
1126
1126
1125
1120
1120
1119
1117
1116
1114
1112
1112
1112
1111
1111
1111
1109
1109
1104
1101
1100
1099
1095
1094
1092
1092
1092
1091
1090
1087
1086
1084
1083
1082
1081
1079
1078
1078
1076
1076
1075
1075
1073
1068
1068
1067
1066
1062
1058

97.7
100.3
101.0

97.5

99.3

97.1

97.1

98.0

1262.7
1249.3
1245.0
1243.5
1241.3
1237.1
1236.1
1236.0
1136
1136
1136
1135
1134
1132
1132
1131
1126
1126
1126
1125
1120
1120
1119
1117
1116
1114
1112
1112
1112
1111
1111
1111
1109
1109
1104
1101
1100
1099
1095
1094
1092
1092
1092
1091
1090
1087
1086
1084
1083
1082
1081
1079
1078
1078
1076
1076
1075
1075
1073
1068
1068
1067
1066
1062
1058



66

68
69

71

73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

1998 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

160
252
200
216
285
175
218
196
165
248
279
254
228
201
233
159

BAYO
REEDSTROM
HARRISON
LANGLOIS
WHIPPLE
CANAVAN
LEE
GENTZEL
BOWMAN
PROUGH
WARE
ROTSCH
MCCLELLAN
ANDERSON
MELIS
BARSTOW

LUIS
JAMES
WILLARD
RENE
ALBERT
CHRIS
RAYMOND
JOHN
DAVID
JEREMIAH
KIRK
GENE
PATRICK
EDWARD
TIBOR
BRENT

M1
M1
J2
J2
M1

Jiu

J3

J3

DOUDOWWOW>">0m >

535
525
516
506
521
525
517
512
506
503
492
501
504
483
473
466

515
525
528
537
522
515
523
521
522
520
509
498
494
503
476
482

1050
1050
1044
1043
1043
1040
1040
1033
1028
1023
1001
999
998
986
949
948

WOLF CREEK OLYMPIC SHOOTING COMPLEX

CHAMPION
2nd Place
3rd Place
High J2
POS COMP#
1 258
2 168
3 182
4 244
5 207
157
239
8 280
9 225
10 208
11 212
277
13 214
14 162
15 197
16 200
17 216
18 175
19 248
20 291

21

159

JUNIOR MEN'S AIR PISTOL

June 22-23

GRANT SAYLOR

TERRY BRADLEY

STEVEN CUMMINGS

STEVEN CUMMINGS
LAST FIRST CAT CL DAY1
SAYLOR GRANT J1 AA 567
BRADLEY TERRY SJ1 AA 574
CUMMINGS STEVEN J2 A 566
ORVIN JOSHUA J1 A 551
JORGENSON TRAVIS SJ1 AA 549
BARBERI JUSTIN SJ1 AA 552
NELSON GARY S AA 561
WAYDA BRANDON J2 A 554
MAXWELL CODhY J2 B 532
JUDGE WILL J1U B 535
KIRK AARON J1U B 540
ULRICH JASON J2 B 542
LABORE TRENT J2 AA 538
BEATENBOUC COLE J2 B 530
HADDIX ERIC J1 A 532
HARRISON WILLARD J2 B 516
LANGLOIS RENE J2 C 506
CANAVAN CHRIS J1U A 525
PROUGH JEREMIAH J2 B 503
ANDERSON EDWARD J3 D 483
BARSTOW BRENT J3 D 466

1136
1134
1132
1132
DAY2 TOTAL
569 1136
560 1134
566 1132
561 1112
562 1111
559 1111
550 1111
545 1099
554 1086
543 1078
536 1076
534 1076
537 1075
537 1067
530 1062
528 1044
537 1043
515 1040
520 1023
503 986
482 948

1050
1050
1044
1043
1043
1040
1040
1033
1028
1023
1001
999
998
986
949
948



CHAMPION
2nd Place
3rd Place

High AA
2nd AA
3rd AA

High A
2nd A

High B

High C

1998 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

WOLF CREEK OLYMPIC SHOOTING COMPLEX

POS COMP# LAST FIRST

1 173 CALLAHAN ELIZABETH
2 257 SANTIBANEZ LAUREN
3 170 BRIGHT RHONDA
4 178 CONRAD ROXANE
5 166 BOWMAN JANINE

6 267 SNYDER REBECCA
7 289 ZIMMERMAN TERRI

8 242  NICHOLAS MARYLOU
9 264 SHEA BARBARA
10 174 CALLAHAN KATHRYN

261 SCHROERING MARILYN

12 164 BONAZ PATRICIA
13 256 SALB TERI

14 288 WRIGHT MEGAN
15 237 NAULTY JEANICE

16 290 CUNNINGHAMRENEE
17 230 MCCONNELL SUSAN

18 186 DELONG

19 241 NICHOLAS
250 RADFORD

21 276 TYLER

22 185 DAVIS

23 234  MILLER

24 156 BACON

25 222 MALIK

CHAMPION
2nd Place
3rd Place

FRANCES
CLAIRE
KIM
LAURA
MARCIA
SUSAN
LINDSAY
KUNTI

WOMEN'S SPORT PISTOL

June 22-23

ELIZABETH CALLAHAN

LAUREN SANTIBANEZ

RHONDA BRIGHT

ROXANE CONRAD
JANINE BOWMAN

REBECCA SNYDER

MARYLOU NICHOLAS
TERRI ZIMMERMAN

MEGAN WRIGHT

TERI SALB
CAT CL Prec
WS AA 292
WJi2 A 283
W AA 289
WS AA 280
WS AA 283
W AA 285
w A 279
W A 284
WS AA 280
WS AA 275
WS AA 276

wvVv A 282
wJil C 273
wJi2 B 279
W B 265
WJIL1SAA 281
WMl A 280

w A 273
wJi3 C 274
W AA 271
W B 261
w C 264
W B 243
WJi3 E 235
VW AA 268

Rap
201
290
282
285
285
264
281
280
281
269
272
268
271
262
279
269
266
274
258
259
258
206
252
238
258

DAY1
583
573
571
565
568
549
560
564
561
544
548
550
544
541
544
550
546
547
532
530
519
470
495
473
526

Prec
288
285
290
284
289
281
278
274
278
279
276
278
284
285
266
274
273
272
270
266
272
274
255
221

JUNIOR WOMEN'S SPORT PISTOL
June 22-23

LAUREN SANTIBANEZ

TERI SALB

MEGAN WRIGHT

Rap
285
289
281
286
278
289
277
280
275
274
273
267
266
266
279
264
264
253
266
272
253
261
239
224

DAY2
573
574
571
570
567
570
555
554
553
553
549
545
550
551
545
538
537
525
536
538
525
535
494
445
DNF

TOTAL
1156
1147
1142
1135
1135
1119
1115
1118
1114
1097
1097
1095
1094
1092
1089
1088
1083
1072
1068
1068
1044
1005
989
918
526

1147
1094
1092

FINAL
98.9
96.8
96.5

100.2
98.8
100.2
100.4
96.7

1254.9
1243.8
1238.5

1135
1135
1119

1118
1115

1092

1094

TOTAL
1254.9
1243.8
1238.5
1235.2
1233.8
1219.2
1215.4
1214.7
1114
1097
1097
1095
1094
1092
1089
1088
1083
1072
1068
1068
1044
1005
989
918
526



POS COMP# LAST FIRST CAT CL Prec Rap DAYl Prec Rap
2 257 SANTIBANEZ LAUREN WJ2 A 283 290 573 285 289
13 256 SALB TERI wJjl Cc 273 271 544 284 266
14 288 WRIGHT MEGAN wJ2 B 279 262 541 285 266
16 290 CUNNINGHAMRENEE W J1SAA 281 269 550 274 264
20 241 NICHOLAS CLAIRE wWJi3 Cc 274 258 532 270 266
24 156 BACON LINDSAY WJ3 E 235 238 473 221 224

JUNIOR SPORT PISTOL
June 24-25

CHAMPION GRANT SAYLOR

2nd Place TRAVIS JORGENSON

3rd Place TERRY BRADLEY

High J2 STEVEN CUMMINGS

POS COMP# LAST FIRST CAT CL Prec Rapid DAYl Prec Rapid
1 258 SAYLOR GRANT Jl AA 286 275 561 285 285
2 207 JORGENSON TRAVIS J1S AA 279 283 562 282 278
3 168 BRADLEY TERRY J1S AA 280 284 564 280 276
4 212 KIRK AARON JJU D 279 276 555 284 276
5 157 BARBERI JUSTIN J1S AA 274 270 544 281 276
6 182 CUMMINGS STEVEN J2 B 281 251 532 285 272
7 248 PROUGH JEREMIAH J2 B 265 265 530 273 273
8 280 WAYDA BRANDON J2 B 266 275 541 269 261
9 159 BARSTOW  BRENT J3 E 218 152 370 239 248
10 175 CANAVAN  CHRIS J B DNF 267 259

1998 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS
WOLF CREEK OLYMPIC SHOOTING COMPLEX
MEN'S FREE PISTOL
June 20 & 21

CHAMPION DAVID VONDRAK 1201.3

2nd Place DARYL SZARENSKI 1197.3

3rd Place BUDDY DUVALL 1196.0

High Master 1 LANCE PETERS 1089

High Collegiate JOHN BICKAR 1071

High AA BILL DEMAREST 1094

2nd AA JASON TURNER 1093

3rd AA STEVEN KING 1088

High A JEFFREY SHIVERS 1088

2nd A SHAWN McCASH 1082

DAY2
574
550
551
538
536
445

DAY2
570
560
556
560
557
557
546
530
487
526

TOTAL
1147
1094
1092
1088
1068

918

1131
1122
1120

1089

TOTAL
1131
1122
1120
1115
1101
1089
1076
1071
857
526



3rd A

CURTIS LACKEY

High B RICHARD McCONNELL
2nd B CHRIS ALTO
3rd B PETER AKAMU
High C BRANDON WAYDA
High D MATTHEW DELONG
2nd D JAMES REEDSTROM
POS COMP# LAST FIRST CAT CL DAY1
1 278 VONDRAK DAVID S AA 555
2 271 SZARENSKI DARYL S AA 542
3 193 DUVALL BUDDY AA 551
4 188 DEMAREST BILL AA 547
5 275 TURNER JASON AA 544
6 266 SHIVERS JEFFREY A 551
7 211  KING STEVENM. S AA 546
8 246 PETERS LANCE SM1 AA 558
9 227 MCCASH SHAWN A 538
10 243 NYGORD DONALD M2 AA 537
11 189 DERR GREG AA 536
12 163 BICKAR JOHN US AA 542
13 213 KISH JOHN S AA 542
14 191 DOUGLASS MICHAEL U AA 516
15 215 LACKEY CURTIS A 530
16 229 MCCONNELL RICHARD M1 B 527
17 282 WEELDREYEFERIC AA 532
18 176 CLARK LARRY A 529
258 SAYLOR GRANT Jl1 A 533
20 206 JONES PETER M1 A 516
21 207 JORGENSON TRAVIS SJ1 AA 528
22 172 BYRD CHARLES M1 A 518
194 FITZGERALD MICHAEL A 521
24 154 ARNOLD RANDY A 516
25 152 ALTO CHRIS B 517
26 150 AKAMU PETER B 514
27 280 WAYDA BRANDON J2 C 526
28 182 CUMMINGS STEVEN J2 B 513
29 209 KEAN THOMAS M1 B 505
30 190 DIORIO DAVID M1S B 500
31 198 HALENAR CLIFF A 510
32 157 BARBERI JUSTIN SJ1 AA 517
33 161 BEAMON GREGORY B 509
34 220 LEWIS JOHN M1 A 490
255 SAGERMAN GENE M1 B 504
36 195 GAMBLE ROBERT B 496
37 231 MEHANDRU SUSHIL B 498
38 268 STARKS IKEY M2 C 474
39 171 BUNDY ROBERT A 486
40 192 DUNBAR BRYANT S AA 481
41 187 DELONG MATTHEW M1 D 487
42 218 LEE RAYMOND A 490
43 287 WOLF JOHN M1 B 455
44 200 HARRISON  WILLARD J2 B 461
45 196 GENTZEL JOHN B 442
46 252 REEDSTROM JAMES M1 D 444
47 254 ROTSCH GENE D 441
48 175 CANAVAN CHRIS Jiu C 429
49 279  WARE KIRK D 434
50 212 KIRK AARON Jiu D 0

DAY2 TOTAL FINAL

553
560
554
547
549
537
542
531
544
541
541
529
528
553
538
539
525
524
520
534
518
524
521
522
519
516
499
509
511
515
504
494
497
515
501
489
486
506
489
493
472
465
490
469
470
446
420
429
411
476

1108
1102
1105
1094
1093
1088
1088
1089
1082
1078
1077
1071
1070
1069
1068
1066
1057
1053
1053
1050
1046
1042
1042
1038
1036
1030
1025
1022
1016
1015
1014
1011
1006
1005
1005
985
984
980
975
974
959
955
945
930
912
890
861
858
845
476

93.3
95.3
91.0
95.6
93.7
94.2
93.5
92.0

1068

1066
1036
1030

1025

959
890

TOTAL
1201.3
1197.3
1196.0
1189.6
1186.7
1182.2
1181.5
1181.0
1082
1078
1077
1071
1070
1069
1068
1066
1057
1053
1053
1050
1046
1042
1042
1038
1036
1030
1025
1022
1016
1015
1014
1011
1006
1005
1005
985
984
980
975
974
959
955
945
930
912
890
861
858
845
476



1998 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

WOLF CREEK OLYMPIC SHOOTING COMPLEX

CHAMPION
2nd Place
3rd Place

High J2

POS COMP#
1 258
207
280
182
157
200
175
212

co~NO O WN

JUNIOR MEN'S FREE PISTOL

LAST
SAYLOR
JORGENSON
WAYDA
CUMMINGS
BARBERI
HARRISON
CANAVAN
KIRK

June 20 & 21
GRANT SAYLOR 1053
TRAVIS JORGENSON 1046
BRANDON WAYDA 1025
BRANDON WAYDA 1025
FIRST CAT CL DAY1 DAY2 TOTAL

GRANT J1 A 533
TRAVIS SJ1 AA 528
BRANDON J2 C 526
STEVEN J2 B 513
JUSTIN SJ1 AA 517
WILLARD J2 B 461
CHRIS Jiu C 429
AARON Jiu D 0

520
518
499
509
494
469
429
476

1053
1046
1025
1022
1011
930
858
476

1998 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

WOLF CREEK OLYMPIC SHOOTING COMPLEX

CHAMPION
2nd Place
3rd Place

High AA
2nd AA
3rd AA

High A
2nd A
3rd A

High B
2nd B
3rd B

High C
High D

2nd D
3rd D

WOMEN'S AIR PISTOL

June 20-21

RHONDA BRIGHT
ELIZABETH CALLAHAN
ROXANE CONRAD

REBECCA JANKIEWICZ
REBECCA SNYDER
MARILYN SCHROERING

LAUREN SANTIBANEZ
PATRICIA BONAZ
TERI SALB

MEGAN WRIGHT
PHYLLIS CUMMINGS
KATHRYN CALLAHAN

CLAIRE NICHOLAS
LINDSAY BACON

JODIE BRIGGS
DIANA HAMLIN-BEAUFORD

855.0
846.3
840.6

744
740
738

741
739
735

735
699
696

726
686

686
668



POS COMP#
1 170
2 173
3 178
4 205
5 267
6 257
7 256
8 261
9 164
10 151

288
12 264
13 242
14 290

230
16 241
17 166
18 250
19 232
20 237
21 223
22 217
23 234
24 181
25 174

289
27 276
28 186
29 156

169
31 203
32 210
33 286
34 199
35 251
36 184
37 235
38 240
39 253
40 185

LAST FIRST CAT CL DAY1
BRIGHT RHONDA W AA 378
CALLAHAN ELIZABETH WS AA 376
CONRAD ROXANE WS AA 377
JANKIEWICZ REBECCA W AA 368
SNYDER REBECCA W AA 371
SANTIBANEZ LAUREN wi2 A 366
SALB TERI Wil A 373
SCHROERING MARILYN WS AA 374
BONAZ PATRICIA WV A 372
ALLEN SHARON W AA 365
WRIGHT MEGAN wJi2 B 368
SHEA BARBARA WS AA 363
NICHOLAS MARYLOU W A 364
CUNNINGHAM RENEE WJI1SAA 359
MCCONNELL SUSAN WMl A 367
NICHOLAS CLAIRE wJi3 C 365
BOWMAN JANINE WS AA 360
RADFORD KIM w A 357
MELIS DENISE w A 354
NAULTY JEANICE w A 357
MARTIN DOROTHEAW M1 A 351
LEE ELIZABETH W A 348
MILLER SUSAN w C 355
CUMMINGS  PHYLLIS W B 344
CALLAHAN KATHRYN WS B 350
ZIMMERMAN TERRI W B 355
TYLER LAURA W B 352
DELONG FRANCES W B 344
BACON LINDSAY WJ3 D 341
BRIGGS JODIE wJ2 D 345
HUNTON SUMMER WJ1 B 337
KELLY LAURA WS A 340
WILBER LESLIE wJi2 C 332
HAMLIN-BEAU DIANA wJ2 D 336
REBAZA YVONNE WV B 326
DAVIS JESSIE wJ2 D 334
MOONEY RENEE wJil C 315
NELSON JILLIAN wJ2 D 304
ROSS JENNIFER WJ2 D 309
DAVIS MARCIA W D 349

DAY2 TOTAL FINAL

381
375
372
376
369
375
362
364
367
370
367
371
369
371
363
361
360
361
362
357
361
356
345
355
346
341
341
348
345
341
346
342
348
332
337
313
326
324
317
DNF

759
751
749
744
740
741
735
738
739
735
735
734
733
730
730
726
720
718
716
714
712
704
700
699
696
696
693
692
686
686
683
682
680
668
663
647
641
628
626
349

96.0
95.3
91.6
95.5
97.7
94.7
97.6
94.2

1998 USA SHOOTING NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

WOLF CREEK OLYMPIC SHOOTING COMPLEX

CHAMPION
2nd Place
3rd Place

High J2

POS COMP#
1 257
2 256
288
4 290

JUNIOR WOMEN'S AIR PISTOL

June 20-21

LAUREN SANTIBANEZ

TERI SALB

MEGAN WRIGHT

LAUREN SANTIBANEZ
LAST FIRST CAT CL DAY1
SANTIBANEZ LAUREN wi2 A 366
SALB TERI wJl A 373
WRIGHT MEGAN WJi2 B 368

CUNNINGHAM RENEE

WJI1SAA 359

741
735
735
741
DAY2 TOTAL
375 741
362 735
367 735
371 730

TOTAL
855.0
846.3
840.6
839.5
837.7
835.7
832.6
832.2

739
735
735
734
733
730
730
726
720
718
716
714
712
704
700
699
696
696
693
692
686
686
683
682
680
668
663
647
641
628
626
349



al

oo

10
11
12
13
14

241
156
169
203
286
199
184
235
240
253

NICHOLAS CLAIRE
BACON LINDSAY
BRIGGS JODIE
HUNTON SUMMER
WILBER LESLIE
HAMLIN-BEAU DIANA
DAVIS JESSIE
MOONEY RENEE
NELSON JILLIAN
ROSS JENNIFER

W J3
W J3
W J2
Wil
W J2
W J2
W J2
Wil
W J2
W J2

QOO0 0O0O®WOOOn

365
341
345
337
332
336
334
315
304
309

361
345
341
346
348
332
313
326
324
317

726
686
686
683
680
668
647
641
628
626



